

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 94 - 27

والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمربو والمراجع والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد والمحمد

OF THE

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation by authority of the Constitution and By-Laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, exercising their responsibility in Article 3.01.040, Authority of the Tribal Council, of the Squaxin Island Fishing Code, hereby issues the following Shellfish Resolution.

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby recognizes the Shellfish Monitor to have the following authority and civil obligations as a Squaxin Island employee;

- 1) The authority to refuse shellfish bag tags to any Tribal shellfish harvester who refuses to provide to the shellfish monitor, a current and valid Treaty Indian Identification Card issued by the Squaxin Island Resources Department.
- 2) The obligation as a Squaxin Island Tribal employee to report by radio or other means, any illegal shellfish activities to Law Enforcement personnel.

Resolution 94 - 27 Page 2

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 11th day of March 1994, at which a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of $\underline{\mathbf{3}}$ for, and $\underline{\mathbf{3}}$ against with $\underline{\mathbf{3}}$ abstentions.

David Lopeman, Chairman

Attested by:

Dave Whitener, Secretary

David Johns, Wice Chairman



SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE



THE SQUAXIN ISLAND SHELLFISH COMMITTEE

The Squaxin Island Shellfish Committee hereby approves for the committee:__ To more the Birow Recomment portion TO COUMCI The Squaxin Island Shellfish Committee hereby suggests to the Council: THAT THEY CONCIDEN ADDROVE THE ATTACHED RESOLUTION DEMING WITH Shell Fish MONITOR

Che Henry,

11 Lopeman, Secretary

Marvin Henry, Vice-Chairman

Andy Whitener, Member

Ed Cooper, Member

Jagon Koenig, Member

Kimberli Burrow

NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT / West 81 Highway 108 / Shelton, WA 98584 FAX 426-3971 / Phone (206) 426-9783

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE

RESOLUTION NO. 94 - 12

OF THE

and the second second state of the second second

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

3/11/7 et 3/11/7 et ; Assed WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of thé Squaxin Island Indian Reservation / by authority of the Constitution and Ry-Laws of the Squaxin Asland Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, education and general welfare of tribal members; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, exercising their responsibi/lity in Article 3.01.040, Authority of the Tribal Council, of the Squaxin Island Fishing Code, hereby issues the following Shellfish Resolution.

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby recognizes the Shellfish Monitor to have the following authority and civil obligations as a Squaxin Island employee;

- The authority /to refuse shellfish bag tags to any Tribal 1) shellfish harvester who refuses to provide to the shellfish monitor, a current and valid Treaty Indian Identification Card issued by the Squaxin Island Resources Department.
- The obligation as a Squaxin Island Tribal employee to report 2) by radio or other means, any illegal shellfish activities to Law Enforcement personnel.

Resolution 94 - 12 Page 2

CERTIFICATION

12

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on this 27th day of January 1994, at which a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of _____for, and _____against with ____abstentions.

Chairman Attested by: Dave Whitener, Secretary David Johns, Vice Chairman